ZaR M4 El A

PARTS CATALOG

I ——
=

DK2 8001

Inverter Generator

\!




#h#% (Crankcase)

=) 2 3 =} ot =
Ei SRS A AR Description éﬂ(g-
No. Part No. Quantity
1 1000. 164. 0011. 00. 00 it e A Crank case 1
2 1230. 164. 001V. 00. 00 IR NS Dipstick assembly 1
3 3170. 188. 001V. 00. 00 ENLEHE X 12 Locating pin 2
4 3040. 164. 001V. 00. 00 R RS Crankcase gasket 1
5 0270. 168. 001V. 00. 00 7K 6205 Bearing 1
6 1010. 164. 001V. 00. 00 il i 4 75 Crankcase cover 1
7 2230. 164. 001V. 00. 00 TSRS Lower wind deflector 1
8 2090. 164. 001V. 00. 00 JEZ AR Crimping board 1
9 5787.06012. 00. 01 ity BLIEAEME X 12 Bolt 2
10 3150. 168. 001V. 00. 00 W25 X 41. 25 X6 0il seal 1
11 5787. 06025. 00. 01 T B AZ AR M6 X 25 Bolt 7




#i#h (Crankshaft)

F5 T E S TR Description i&%
No. Part No. Quantity

1 0210. 164. 001V. 00. 00 TG ZE I Ring as—piston 1

2 0230. 160. ROO1V. 00. 00  |i% &4, Bl Piston pin circlip 2

3 0200. 164. 001V. 00. 00 H2E Piston 1

4 0220. 164. 001V. 00. 00 T piston pin 1

5 0190. 164. 001V. 00. 00 HEAFAL Connecting rod assembly 1

6 0185. 164. 001V. 00. 00 it BER T 36X D 25.3X0. 5 Wear resistant gasket 1

7 0180. 164. 0011. 60. 00 iy £y 20 4 Crankshaft assembly 1




N

FIL4HME ( Cylinder head parts)

=) 2 ) =) ot =L

- T B s
1 5789. 06018. 00. 01 iy B IEAEM6 X 18 Bolt 4
2 0001. 164. 001V. 00. 00 o=k 55 Cover subassembly, Cylinder head 1
3 7080. 165. 001V. 00. 00 LB 45 X 25X 12. 5 0il screen 1
4 3097. 164. 001V. 00. 00 I R A s A Sealing gasket of breathing tank 1
5 3088. 164. 001V. 00. 00 IR, ] 25 AR Breathing valve cover plate 1
6 0818. 04008. 00. 01 + 7R I2ET4X 8 Cross head screw 4
7 3000. 164. 001V. 00. 00 Gk R B Cylinder head cover pad 1
8 5789. 08060. 00. 10 7 LI ME X 60 Bolt 4
9 2160. 148. ROO1V. 00. 00 |k fr2E Spark plug 1
10 1120. 188. 001V. 00. 00 R FE AT B Locking clamp of speed regulating swing rod 1




11 0010. 164. 0060. 00. 00 ALk Cylinder head 1
12 R0900. 06092. 00. 01 Rk BB 6 X 90 Stud bolt 2
13 3020. 164. 001V. 00. 00 i S B Gasket, Cylinder head 1
14 3170. 168. 002V. 00. 00 EAE10X 14 Pin 2
15 3100. 164. 001V. 00. 00 HEAR DB Exhaust port gasket 1
16 7071. 165. 001V. 00. 00 KR IEFEME X 78 Limit plate gasket 2
17 2230. 164. 002V. 00. 00 5 AR Wind deflector 1




BHL#EEhSE (Engine Starter)

S 3] A= K L

ﬁ;ﬁ A‘;;E?:? EERIE AR Description Qu?rfity
1 2000. 164. 0012. 00. 00 TR A Shroud as-air 1
2 2000. T70. 001V. 04. 03 EEERL Starting handle 1
3 2186. T48. 001V. 00. 00 hF R Handle cover plate 1
4 5787. 06018. 00. 01 i AR AEM6 X 18 Bolt 7
5 2000. 148. 001V. 00. 04 HLA Pulling plate 1
6 1220. 188. 002V. 00. 00 JE 2GR Crimping board 1




LM (Electrical components)

=3 K] = SJoty 5.

ﬁ;ﬁ ?;Efr? EERIE AR Description Qu?rfity
1 4000. J12. 0040. 00. 02 HALE T Motor stator 1
2 5787. 06045. 00. 01 ity BLAEAEME X 45 Bolt 2
3 4000. J12. 0010. 00. 01 HALE T Motor rotor 1
4 6177. 14000. 06. 01 TATIERIM14 X 1. 5 Nut with disc 1
5 2030. T48. 0020. 63. 00 A% 170 X 40 Impeller 1
6 2020. T48. 001V. 00. 00 BEhE Starting sleeve 1
7 5787. 06012. 22. 01 ANFEREFEMG X 12 Bolt P




LR (Camshaft parts)

bid) LS S PG e Description ﬁi,

No. Part No. Quantity
1 5787.06010. 00. 01 P EIEREMG X 10 Bolt 1
2 0107. 164. 001V. 00. 00 EE R HEEEEN Rocker shaft stop 1
3 0100. P62. ROO1V. 00. 01 | #RFEE4H Rocker pin 2
4 0100. 164. 001V. 00. 00 PR Rocker arm assembly 2
5 0050. F70. ROO1V. 00. 00 |FEHES T30 # ps Intake and exhaust valve spring seat 2
6 0040. 164. 0010. 00. 00 ST Valve spring 2
7 0085. 164. 001V. 00. 00 P = 0il baffle 1
8 0160. 164. 001V. 00. 00 HEAT Putter 2
9 0030. 164. 001V. 00. 00 HESUT Exhaust valve 1
10 0020. 164. 0011. 00. 00 K] Intake valve 1
11 1030. 164. 001V. 00. 00 PR Tappet 2
12 0185. 164. 002V. 00. 00 it R D 18X D 10. 2X 0.5 Wear resistant gasket 1
13 1040. 164. 0011. 00. 00 S A Camshaft components 1
14 1120. F70. ROO1V. 00. 00 |07 Je4% Valve clamp lock 4




{24 Carburetor parts

Sk EHHES AR FR Description éﬂ(g.

No. Part No. Quantity
1 0818. 04008. 00. 01 + 7R IEET4X 8 Cross head screw 2
2 4000. 474. 0040. 00. 00 35 ik AL Stepper motor 1
3 2370. F80. 001V. 00. 00 RRE Exhaust pipe 1
4 3060. 164. 0011. 00. 00 RO Air inlet gasket 1
5 2300. 164. 0011. 00. 00 RRIETEERN Carburetor block 1
6 3080. 164. 0010. 00. 00 A H A 2 e Carburetor gasket 1
7 2260. 164. C060. 00. 00 b3 A Carburetor 1
8 2410. 164. 0011. 00. 00 HREE Intake elbow 1
9 6177. 06000. 00. 01 iy BB A R REME Locking nut with disc 2
10 2360. 458. 004V. 00. 00 HIEHE I 10 Ribbon tubing clamp 2
11 2330. 464. €010. 00. 21 e Tubing 2
12 2325. 469. 0010. 00. 00 ORI 3 6 oy Fuel filter 1
13 2332. 467. 006V. 00. 00 FER R E © 10 X 50 Silicone protective sleeve 1
14 2360. 458. 002V. 00. 00 HIEIHE I 8. 5 Ribbon tubing clamp 1




FUKBRHM Igniter assembly

o S 4T TR
1 5789. 05020. 00. 03 i BB AR M5 X 20 Bolt 1
2 1522. 164. 002V. 00. 00 Rk Ignition coil 1
3 2050. T48. 002V. 00. 00 fish 2 22 | 20 44 Trigger coil assembly 1
4 1020. 164. 0011. 00. 00 HLIH R E 27 0il alarm 1
5 5787.06014. 00. 01 i B IEAEME X 14 Bolt 2
6 5787. 06012, 22. 01 INSEHEFEME X 12 Bolt 2




VA28 Muffler parts

=} 23 K] = =N
o T Rl TR

1 2400. 164. 001V. 00. 11 AR R (D Muffler cover (front) 1
2 5787. 06018. 00. 01 W FLIEREMG X 18 Bolt 3
3 2400. 474. 0020. 00. 00 H 5 A A Muffler components 1
4 5789. 06040. 00. 01 7 BB MG X 40 Bolt 1
5 6177. 06000. 00. 01 iy BB A R REM6 Locking nut with disc 2
6 2400. 164. 001V. 00. 12 HAE#RINE (&) Muffler cover (rear) 1
7 0845. 42016. 00. 01 B 24T 4. 2 X 16 Self tapping screw 5




KREIM. (Engine)

=] 3 = Sebr L
- pEaTS i g
1 BP00. 083. 006. 20 DK164F/P—2 Engine 1
2 3360. 473. 0020. 00. 00 R B Shock pad 4
3 5789. 06012. 00. 01 R IRARME X 12 Bolt 4
4 6177, 06000, 00,01 5 5L Bl P R REMG Nut 4




JEAR /35355 (Backplane / Inverter)

=] = 3 =] by EL
?oj.5 J"P;Eiq:;%)# AR Description Quéa&n%ity
1 3340. 469. 0020. 00. 00 AR EBLF Base plate 1
2 3350. 469. 002V. 00. 00 ML BGE R (J5) Shock absorber of unit 2
3 3350. 469. 001V. 00. 00 HULH Y E FE (R Shock absorber of unit 2
4 5789. 06018. 00. 01 AR EEME X 18 Bolt 4
5 6178. 05000. 00. 04 K TUEEE (M5) Nut 4
6 3145. 469. 001V. 00. 00 TIZIEBEM6 X 20 Nut 6
7 2470. J12. 0030. 00. 00 WA R Inverter 1
8 3410. 467. 0040. 00. 00 [HHhsk Ground wire 1
9 2473.474.001V. 00. 00 A 2% [ E S H 1 Fixed ears of inverter 1
10 2473. 474. 002V, 00. 00 AR 2% [ 5E S H-2 Fixed ears of inverter 1
11 5789. 06012. 00. 01 i L ARAEME X 12 Bolt 4
12 0818. 05016. 00. 07 +F KA KIEET5X 16 Cross recessed pan head screw 1
13 4100. P75. 001V. 00. 00 HFDOEX DI3X2 Shim 1




8 —»

HHR (Panel)

= = ok 1] N
ﬁ;ﬁ ?;Efr? EERIE AR Description Qu?rfity

1 6655. 469. 0040. 00. 00 THI R panel bed 1

2 3370. 474. 1140. 00. 99 AR panel 1

3 0818. 05016. 00. 07 F KRB SLIZAT (5X16) Cross recessed pan head screw 8

4 0818.04014. 00. 01 BEETMA X 14 Screw 1

5 2141. 467. 001V. 00. 00 =45 RTFHW Three in one switch handle 1

6 2140. 467. 011V. 00. 00 =&5—Fx Three in one switch 1

7 2140. 467. 011V. 00. 03 FRHAE Cable assembly 1

8 2332. 467. 002V. 00. 00 TR R A @ 6X 320 Sheath 1

9 0819. 04212. 00. 01 + 7ok HBURE] 4.2%x 12 Cross countersunk head tapping screw 3

10 5787.05016. 00. 01 ity BLIEAEMS X 16 Bolt 1

11 6854. 487. 002V. 00. 00 1 5 I Voltage regulating rectifier 1




2

4
2
2
(&)
4
2
l’ (]
(=
WERPE (Muffler shield)
55 EEAE N K
= TR Description ﬁi.
No. Part No. Quantity
1 2420. 474. 001V. 04. 00 HAE AR = Muffler shield 1
2 0818. 05016. 00. 07 7 RAELIBET (5X16) Screw 6
3 7824. 474. 001V. 00. 00 W e R E Muffler sealant sleeve 1
4 5598. 467. 001V. 00. 00 | HEAEFL38] Plum ring 4




Ja

o\
==\

p—),

| — w7

E

|0

oo —8

1
|
ESMER ( Left exterior cover)
75 EES N e
~— FHAE AR Description ﬁi.
No. Part No. Quantity
1 0818. 05010. 00. 07 + A L2455 X 10 Screw 3
2 7866. 469. 0011. 00. 00 Fi FEE R Handle trim panel 1
3 5596. 469. 003V. P7. 00 JE AN 5 AR ornament shell 1
4 4789. 467. 001V. 00. 00 H T IEAEME X 16. 5 step bolts 3
5 5522. 467. 002V. 00. 00 A SR EB sheath 3
6 0818. 05016. 00. 07 +F REELIBAT5X 16 Screw 2
7 2220. 469. 002V. 04. 00 Vit Ya Left shell 1
8 6178. 05000. 00. 04 e B R (M5) Nut 3




l 1l5
®
LM SR (Right exterior cover)
o DTS i s

1 2222. 469. 002V. 04. 00 F b Right shell 1
2 0818. 05016. 00. 07 KA LR ET 5 X 16 Cross recessed pan head screw 2
3 6178. 05000. 00. 04 SRR (M5) Nut 3
4 6234. 467. 002V. 00. 00 REWLEM B sheath 1
5 4259. 469. 001V. P7. 00 KIEFE LR Spark—plug outer cover 1
6 4562. 469. 001V. 00. 00 B ERG R ZENR Anti loss rubber strip 1
7 5522. 467. 002V. 00. 00 AR S EB sheath 3
8 4789. 467. 001V. 00. 00 EHriZ M6 X 16. 5 step bolts 3
9 5596. 469. 004V. P7. 00 A AP EE AR Right exterior cover 1
10 0808. 05010. 00. 07 + A SkIBET (5X10) Screw 2
11 6345. 469. 001V. 04. 00 FEEHBR 7 Knob limit card 1
12 0845. 04012. 00. 01 HBUEAT (4X12) Screw 1
13 7540. 474. 001V. P7. 00 BLIH 49 55 0il maintenance cover 1
14 7530. 469. 002V. P7. 00 IR YEY 5 Air filter maintenance cover 1
15 1560. 469. 001V. 04. 00 izl Knob 1




A\

N

— -

- 10

RimsAEEH  (Fuel tank components)

= 3 K] = ot L

ﬁ;ﬁ ?;Efr? EERIE AR Description Qu?rfity
1 3200. 469. 001V. 00. 00 TS A Tank, Fuel 1
2 3200. 467. 001V. 00. 02 PR 7T ) Fuel filter 1
3 3200. 469. 001V. 00. 03 VEM DR E Sheath 1
4 3200. 467. 003V. 00. 01 WA 25 PA6 Tank cap 1
5 7868. 469. 001V. 00. 00 AR SR ENR Sheath 3
6 2330. 469. €020. 00. 22 A 0il tube 1
7 2360. 458. RO04V. 00. 00 |FFTEME X @10 Ferrule 2
8 2330. 469. C030. 00. 22 T 0il tube 1
9 2325. 469. 0010. 00. 00 R e Ay Fuel filter 1
10 2360. 458. R003V. 00. 00 |1 K @8 Ferrule 1
11 2360. 458. ROO7V. 00. 00 |FF KIS D 11 Ferrule 1




